The Secretary,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Maharashtra, India

The Compliance officer, Manomay Tex India Limited, 32, Heera Panna Market, Pur Road, Bhilwara, Rajasthan, 311001.

Sub: Revised Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Manomay Tex India Limited.

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to disclosure made under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares at Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 on December 23, 2019.

Due to some clerical error the Regulation quoted in Disclosure is Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Since the Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company are existing shareholders of the Company Holding 60.66% i.e. more than five percent of Shares of the Company. The disclosur are to be made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith revised disclosure in prescribed format for acquisition of Equity Shares.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

On behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group of Manamay Tex India Limited

Yogesh Laddha

Encl: Disclosure in the prescribed format

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Manomay Tex India Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirers Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha Maheshchandra Kailashchand Ladha Pramila Maheshchand Ladha Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha Kamiesh Kailashchandra Laddha (HUF) Kamlesh Kailashchandra Laddha (HUF) Kamlesh Kailashchandra Hiralal (HUF) Ashishkumar M Laddha Pallavi Laddha Yogesh Laddha Yogesh Kailashchand Ladaha (HUF) Ladha Maheshchandra Kailashchandra (HUF) Persons acting in Concert Everstrong Marketing Private Limited Kailashchand Balmukund Birla Mangidevi Balmukund Birla Balmukund Ramswaroop Birla			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited			
TC are Listed	BSE Limite	d		
TC are Listed Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
		% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever	diluted share/voting capital of the TC	

	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,17,389	2.84%	2.84%
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Vet e		
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			-
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		- 4	_
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired #	4,17,389	2.84%	2.84%
etails	of acquisition			

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights # b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	81,10,989	55.24%	55.24%	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	-	-		
Total (a+b+c+d)	81,10,989	55.24%	55.24%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Droforontial Allohmont			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of				
cocurities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer	December 24			
cocurities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before		Equity Shares		
allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible cocurities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	12,683,350			

[#] Shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group before the preferential allotment, details of shares allotted in Preferential Allotment to Promoters and Promoter Group and Post Issue shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group is attached and marked as "Annexure A"

On behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group of Manomay Tex India Limited

IMPONAL ...



Yogesh Laddha

Place: Bhilwara

Date: December 25, 2019

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Name Kailashahan dua Uin tata da	Pre-preferential issue		Aliotment in Preferential Issue		Post- preferential issue	
		Shares	%	Shares	%	Shares	%
2	Kailashchandra Hiraial Laddha	986,200	7.78%	57,000	0.39%	1,043,200	7.10%
	Maheshchandra Kailashchand Ladha	943,750	7.44%	40,000	0.27%	983,750	
3	Pramila Maheshchand Ladha	603,900	4.76%	40,000	0.27%	200	6.70%
4	Kantadevi Kailashchandra Ladha	502,500	3.96%	57,000		643,900	4.39%
5	Kamlesh Kailashchandra Laddha (HUF)	376,500	2.97%	14,200	0.39%	559,500	3.81%
6	Kamiesh Kailashchand Ladha	371,750	2.93%		0.10%	390,700	2.66%
7	Ladha Kailashchandra Hiraial (HUF)	365,250		57,000	0.39%	428,750	2.92%
8	Ashishkumar M Laddha		2.88%	14,200	0.10%	379,450	2.58%
9	Pallavi Laddha	5,000	0.04%	14,200	0.10%	19,200	0.13%
10	Yogesh Laddha	551,500	4.35%	55,389	0.38%	606,889	4.13%
11	Yogesh Kailashchand Ladaha (HUF)	193,250	1.52%	40,000	0.27%	233,250	1.59%
12	Ladha Maheshchandra Kaifashchandra (HUF)	191,250	1.51%	14,200	0.10%	205,450	1.40%
13	Evertrena Mariatica Raliashchandra (HUF)	169,000	1.33%	14,200	0.10%	183,200	1.25%
14	Everstrong Marketing Private Limited	2,310,000	18.21%		-	2,310,000	15.73%
	Kailashchand Balmukund Birla	15,000	0.12%		-	15,000	
15	Mangldevi Balmukund Birla	50,000	0.39%		-		0.10%
16	Balmukund Ramswaroop Birla	58,750	0.46%		-	50,000 58,750	0.34%